503373844 06/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3420466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD BRUCE SKARLUPKA	06/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKARLUPKA MFG., INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 128
City:	WHITE LAKE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54491

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14755604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)250-4874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082504870

Email: bas@machinepatents.com
Correspondent Name: STIENNON & STIENNON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5649

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKARMFG-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. G. STIENNON
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. G. Stiennon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKARMFG-14_Assignment#page1.tif source=SKARMFG-14_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503373844 REEL: 035940 FRAME: 0457

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: SKARMFG-14

Assignment

WHEREAS, Donald Bruce Skarlupka, of Deerbrook, Wisconsin (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a 90 Degree Cross Transfer Conveyor, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, said application being executed by ASSIGNOR on the date indicated below; and

WHEREAS, Skarlupka Mfg., Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal office in White Lake, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the patent application. The invention, application, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and vest in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all other applications for letters patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the Application and agrees to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNOR will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any post grant proceeding that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNOR will execute and

1

deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record in the application to insert below the filing date and serial number of the application when that information is known:

Serial No.: 14/755, 604

Filing Date: June 30, 2015

Executed this 30 day of June, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

Danald Bruce Skarlupka (SEAL)

2

REEL: 035940 FRAME: 0459